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Harrowing at Rutland

The first event is over now and
didn’t it go quick? It was nice to
play again without those darn
restrictions. Shane provides a
Harrowing experience for us all at
Rutland with score of 32, five clear
of second best. A lot of the damage
was done on the back 9 where he
came in with 20 points. A vast
improvement on the front 9 of 12
points. The weird thing about the
round was with only 12 points he
had 2 pars. On the back 9 no pars
and yet 20 points. Wow. That
shows more consistency on the
back 9 without having to play a
dynamic round. Use your shot wells
in the moral of the story. Even
went one better by winning
nearest the pin on the front 9.

Joint second with 27 points was
Nick and John J. With Nick

squeezing in on second place on
the day on countback on back 9.

A great turn out for our first event
and am looking forward to Oxley
Golf Club now who have been
pretty awkward in their booking
procedure. The course better be
worth all the hassle.

Back to Rutland Water though.
The course was absolutely lovely

again. Greens were nice and
consistent, but not as quick as last
year. The main reason why we went
there along with the great views
and scenery. Some really great holes
that looked inviting and
challenging. The weather even held
out for us again and it was also
great to see our regular guests. Feel
free to invite guests yourselves as it
would be nice to see more new faces
joining us and see what we ae all
about. Not just the shoddy golf.

The next event takes us to Oxley Golf
Club. As usual please get your
monies in asap for this one.

This newsletter will reach you about
4 days prior to me going on holiday
and thus I urge you all now to let me
know if you are going to Oxley as |
arrive back only about 3 days prior.
As mentioned at Rutland please get
your monies and confirmation in if
you haven'’t done so already as will
be confirming numbers with the
Club prior to me going on holiday.
In essence.... DO IT NOW!

I look forward to seeing you all at
the next event. Please stay safe and

healthy.

MrC
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NEAREST
THE PIN
WINNERS

Front 9
Shane
Harrower
Back 9
No one
NP in 2

Steve Moore

Fines

Total so far:

£47.50
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Lost Balls Winner: John Jeffcote & Geoff Rice with a guess of 42 and 44 respectively
with a total of 43 balls lost.

STILL HAVE SPACES FOR BELOW
The Players 2022

Cost £295

DATE: Friday 8" July 2022 — Sunday 10™" July 2022

Note: Price includes buggies on both days and a few prizes
3 ROUNDS
Golf: Kendleshire Golf Course
Golf: The Players Club - Stranahan Course
Golf: The Players Club - Codrington Course

Also have unlimited use of the par 3 course which is great fun and a must play.

Some great pubs are within a couple of miles with great ales, cider, and local home-made food. Taxi’s
or minibus can be arranged to take and pick up into Chipping Sodbury which has a vibrant night life
most day of the week. On site we have a pool table, bar billiards there is even fishing! Chipping
Sodbury is only a couple of miles away and a great night out with plenty of pubs and restaurants all
within a few hundred yards.  ALL THREE ROUNDS INCLUDE BUGGY COSTS

Deposit of £50 required to secure your place

More details can be found on the website.

2022 Committee Members
Sohail Caratella, Phil McShane, Neil Bevan, Alan Jenkins, Tony Hair, Steve Moore, Robert
Whittaker, George Lines, John Oliver, Rob Luxton



RUTLAND WATERS GOLF CLUB
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JAHANGIR TEAM EVENT

PRIORS  RUTLAND  OXLEY EREWASH WALSALL BROMSGROVE ELTONFURZE LINGDALE Total Individual
Totals

Team 1

Geoff Rice 18 18
Stuart Oliver 0 0
Steve Moore 26 26
Alan Jenkins 25 25
Shane Harrower 32 32
Total (Best 2) 58 7 ANUMI T #NUMI T ANUMI T aNUMI T #NUM Toamomr T oanomr T oanom

Team 2

Rob Luxton 23 23
John Jeffcote 27 27
Robert Whittaker 0 0
Rob Abbott 17 17
Paul Holmes 0 0
Total (Best 2) 50 7 oanumt T oanumr T st T anuMm N Y] oaomr T oanome T anom

Team 3

Simon Walters 0 0
Dave Palmer 24 24
Sean Mitchell 18 18
George Lines 0 0
Tony Hair 17 17
Total (Best 2) 42 " oauomt T oanomt Toaomr T oaom T anuw Foamomr T oanome T oanom

Sohail Caratella 24 24
Nick Maling 27 27
lan Callaghan 25 25
Dean Tranter 19 19
John Oliver 17 17
Total (Best 2) 52 " st T osnome T oanom T anome T anuw ST NT Y TR Y VTR N U V]

Team 5

Neil Bevan 26 26
David Oliver 0 0
Martin Laycock 0 0
Phil McShane 0 0
Alex Thorpe 0 0
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Total (Best 2) 26 #NUM! #NUM! #NUM! #NUM! #NUM! #NUM! #NUM! #NUM!




Position

© 00 N O 0o b~ W N PP

NN NNNDNRRRERRR R R R
g b W NP O O 00N O A W DN P O

Name

Dave Palmer
John Jeffcote
Shane Harrower
Steve Moore
Alan Jenkins
Geoff Rice
Sohail Caratella
Rob Luxton
Neil Bevan
Nick Maling
Dean Tranter
John Oliver
Rob Abbott
Tony Hair
lan Callaghan
Sean Mitchell
George Lines
Paul Holmes
Phil McShane
Stuart Oliver
David Oliver
Robert Whittaker
Martin Laycock
Simon Walters
Alex Thorpe

PRIORS
RUTLAND
OXLEY
EREWASH
WALSALL
BROMSGROVE
ELTON
LINGDALE

ALAN JENKINS PAR 3 & 5’s TROPHY

Total

Total

Average

PRIORS RUTLAND OXLEY EREWASH WALSALL BROMS ELTON LINGDALE Allocated Shots Stableford Points Points/Shot
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Note: To qualify for this event aminimum of five events must be played
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MATCHPLAY

15t Round 2" Round Quarter Finals Semi Finals Final

1 Tony Hair
2 John Oliver
3
7 Martin Laycock
5 Rob Abbott
6 Neil Bevan
7
8 Dean Tranter
9 Sohail Caratella
10 Simon Walters
11
12 Steve Moore
13 John Jeffcote
14 Alex Thorpe
15

lan Callaghan
16 8
17 George Lines
18 David Oliver
19
20 Alan Jenkins
21 Rob Luxton
22 Sean Mitchell
23

Phil McShane
24
25 Dave Palmer
26 Stuart Oliver
27

Robert Whittaker
28
29 .
30 Geoff Rice
31
Nick Maling
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PAIRS COMPETITION

5 BEST SCORES FROM 8 TO COUNT

Priors Rutland Oxley Erewash  Walsall Bromsgrove
Name
Tony Hair 17
David Oliver 0
Total 17 0 0 0 0 0
George Lines 0
Steve Moore 26
Total 26 0 0 0 0 0
Sohail Caratella 24
Geoff Rice 18
Total 42 0 0 0 0 0
Nick Maling 27
Alex Thorpe 0
Total 27 0 0 0 0 0
Stuart Oliver 0
Neil Bevan 26
Total 26 0 0 0 0 0
Martin Laycock 0
Sean Mitchell 18
Total 18 0 0 0 0 0
lan Callaghan 25
John Oliver 17
Total 42 0 0 0 0 0
Rob Abbott 17
Shane Harrower 32
Total 49 0 0 0 0 0
Dean Tranter 19
Dave Palmer 24
Total 24 0 0 0 0 0
Simon Walters 0
John Jeffcote 27
Total . 0 0 0 0 0
Phil McShane 0
Alan Jenkins
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0
Paul Holmes
Rob Luxton 23
Total 23 0 0 0 0 0
Robert Whittaker N 0
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Course:
Name

Steve Moore
Sohail Caratella
Dave Palmer
Phil McShane
Robert Whittaker
Alan Jenkins
Neil Bevan
Nick Maling
Tony Hair
Paul Holmes
Rob Luxton
John Oliver
Stuart Oliver
Dean Tranter
George Lines
David Oliver
Rob Abbott
John Jeffcote
Martin Laycock
Geoff Rice
Shane Harrower
Sean Mitchell
Simon Walters
lan Callaghan
Alex Thorpe

Total Players
Did not play

Rutland Golf Club

Current Handicap

Total

HANDICAPS

Stableford Score Factor

26 0.4
24 0.2
24 0.4
0.3
0.4
25 0.3
26 0.2
27 0.3
17 0.4
0.3
23 0.1
17 0.4
0.4
19 0.4
0.4
0.4
17 0.3
27 0.4
0.4
18 0.2
32 0.4
18 0.3
0.2
25 0.3
0.4
16
365

Difference

-1.2
-0.2
-0.4
0.0
0.0
-0.6
-0.6
-1.2
2.4
0.0
0.0
2.4
0.0
1.6
0.0
0.0
1.8
-1.6
0.0
1.0
-3.6
15
0.0
-0.6
0.0

Date: 24th April 2022
Adjustments
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-0.6
-0.6
-1.2
2.0
0.0
0.0
2.0
0.0
1.6
0.0
0.0
1.8
-1.6
0.0
1.0
-3.6
15
0.0
-0.6
0.0

New Handicap

22.0
7.8
24.9
16.6
30.2
12.9
8.9
18.5
25.8
16.4
-1.0
27.0
25.3
23.0
25.8
26.0
16.7
22.2
24.4
11.7
22.0
20.5
8.6
13.5
28.0

SSS
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Shane Harrower
Nick Maling
John Jeffcote
Steve Moore
Neil Bevan

lan Callaghan
Alan Jenkins
Sohail Caratella
David Palmer
Rob Luxton
Simon Walters
Phil McShane
Rob Abbott
Dean Tranter
Geoff Rice
Sean Mitchell
Stuart Oliver
Martin Laycock
John Oliver
Tony Hair

Paul Holmes
David Oliver
George Lines
Robert Whittaker
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BEST 5 FROM 8 SCORES
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